

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED
(Nagpur Metro Rail Project)

Date: 26.03.2024

Tender No. N2-031/TR-03/2023

Name of the work:

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Receiving cum Auxiliary main cum Traction sub stations including EHV connection from grid substation, 33 kV cable network, ASS & SCADA system for Nagpur Metro Rail Phase-2 Project.

Corrigendum-I

Reference	Existing Provision (As per NIT)	Revised Provision
BDS ITB 1.1	<u>Date & Time of submission of Tender</u> Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 28/03/2024 on Maha-Metro, e-tender portal. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified in the Bidding Document and shall be valid for 28 days beyond the validity of the Bid	<u>Date & Time of submission of Tender</u> Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 29/04/2024 on Maha-Metro, e-tender portal. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified in the Bidding Document and shall be valid for 28 days beyond the validity of the Bid
	<u>Date & Time of Opening of Tender</u> On Dt. 28/03/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.	<u>Date & Time of Opening of Tender</u> On Dt. 29/04/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.
	<u>Last date of original EMD/Bid Security to reach to Maha Metro</u> 06/04/2024	<u>Last date of original EMD/Bid Security to reach to Maha Metro</u> 06/05 /2024




Executive Director/Procurement
Maha-Metro, Nagpur